



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**
SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None for R-1 to R-3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 05.07.2017

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not received copy of the counter affidavit filed by the said respondents. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 to supply the same within a week.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent No.3. Let respondent No.3 file the counter affidavit positively within four weeks, failing which the same be taken on record subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/-, payable to the petitioner. Advance copy of the counter affidavit be served on learned counsel for the petitioner, who

Page 1 of 2



may file rejoinder to the counter affidavits of all the respondents within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 13.09.2017.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate appeared for respondent Nos.1 and 2. He has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

JULY 05, 2017

vk

Page 2 of 2