



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 12192/2016

SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Nehra and Mr. P.K. Gupta,
Advocates

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate for
R-1 and 2
None for R-3

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.11.2017

Respondent No.3 has not filed the counter affidavit despite opportunities and imposition of cost. There is no appearance on their behalf either. Even on earlier dates i.e. 05.07.2017 and 13.09.2017, nobody appeared for the said respondent. Accordingly, the right of respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit is closed.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed rejoinder thereto in the Registry. However, the same is not on record. Learned counsel to take steps to have their rejoinder placed on record before the date fixed.

Re-notify on 08.12.2017.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 20, 2017

vk