



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**

**SURINDER PAL RANA**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur and Mr. S.S.  
Nehra, Advocates

versus

**D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC,  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar and Mr. Parth Vashistha,  
Advocates for respondent-GNCTD  
Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate (proxy) for  
respondents No. 1 and 2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR**

**ORDER**

% **17.01.2018**

Arguing counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 is said to be in  
personal difficulty today.

At request, list on 15<sup>th</sup> March, 2018.

**SUNIL GAUR, J**

**JANUARY 17, 2018**

S