



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**

SURINDER PAL RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur and Mr. S.S.
Nehra, Advocates

versus

**D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Advocate
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC, Mr.
Shashank Tiwari and Mr. Parth Vashistha,
Advocates for respondent No. 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **15.03.2018**

Learned counsel for contesting respondents submits that petitioner has taken full and final payment and so, the relief as claimed in this petition cannot be granted.

Let the records be called from the Delhi School Tribunal on the next date of hearing.

List on 12th July, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MARCH 15, 2018

v