

\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12192/2016

SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.S.S. Nehra, Adv. with Mr.R.K.
Gupta & Mr.Vikrant Nehra, Adv.

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through None for R-1 & 2.
Mr.S.K. Tripathi, ASC with Mr.Zahid
for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **22.01.2019**

None appeared on behalf of respondent nos.1 & 2.

Renotify on 08th March, 2019.

It is made clear that if the said respondents are not represented on the next date of hearing, this Court shall proceed further in their absence.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 22, 2019

ab