

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12192/2016

SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Mr. S.S. Nehra
and Mr. Manasui Sharma, Advocates

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Tripathi, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Rishabh Ostwal and
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **22.04.2019**

Pleadings are complete.

Admit.

Renotify on 6th August, 2019 for final hearing.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 22, 2019

rhc