



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**

SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. S.S. Nehra, Mr. Vikrant Nehra
and Mr. R.K. Gupta, Advocates.

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Vivek Chauhan, Advocate for
R-1 & R-2.
Mr. Tanveer Alam, Legal Asst.,
Zone-29, DoE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **31.10.2019**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the respondents as the counsel is
not available.

It is already 3.40 p.m.

List on 04.05.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

OCTOBER 31, 2019

nn