



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**
SURINDER PAL RANA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Monish Rana, Adv.

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Anurag Lakhotia and Mr.Udit
Dwivedi, Advs. for R-1 & 2
Mr.Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC
GNCTD with Mr.Arun Panwar and
Ms.Mahak Rankawat, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
14.11.2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed.
2. At request, list on 15.05.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2022/tp