



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**

SURINDER PAL RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Nehra, Dr. K.S. Bhati,
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Mr. Ramesh
Mishra, Mr. Sushil Kr. Sharma,
Ms. Anvita Aggarwal, Advocates.

versus

**D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

11.07.2025

%

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of
time.

List on 10.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 11, 2025

SS/KA/Advocate/