



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12192/2016

SURINDER PAL RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Nehra, Advocate.

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocate for R-1,
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **02.02.2026**

1. Counsel for Respondents No. 1 and 2 seeks an adjournment as the arguing counsel is out of station. The adjournment sought is not opposed by counsel for the Petitioner.
2. List on 30th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 2, 2026

nk