



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12192/2016**

SURINDER PAL RANA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

D.A.V. COLLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia, Mr. Udit Dwivedi, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. The Petitioner, present in person, states that his counsel is not available today.
2. At his request, re-notify on 27th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ab